in his appointment as Wholetime Director. The terms of remuneration of Mr. A. K. Kothari are in accordance with 

Schedule-V of the Companies Act, 2013.

An abstract of the remuneration payable to Mr. Kothari as Executive Chairman is given below:-

REMUNERATION:

i) Salary: Rs.7,30,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Thirty Thousand only) per month for the period from 1st April, 

2018 to 31st March, 2019 and thereafter such remuneration as may be recommended by the Nomination and 

Remuneration Committee and approved by the Board of Directors/Members of the Company. 

ii) Perquisites:

[...]

resolution is required to be passed under Para-B of Section-II of Part-II of Schedule-V of the Companies Act, 2013.

An abstract of the remuneration and perquisites payable to Mr. T. S. Parmar as Managing Director & CEO of the Company is 

given below:-

REMUNERATION:

i) Salary: Rs. 6,87,500/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Eighty Seven Thousand Five Hundred only) per month for the period 

from 1st April, 2018 to 31st March, 2019 and thereafter such remuneration as may be recommended by the 

Nomination and Remuneration Committee and approved by the Board of Directors/Members of the Company. 

ii) Allowances/ Benefi ts: